
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA

In re:

CCHG Liquidation Co., et al.1

Debtors.

CHAPTER 11

Case No. 12-01220

Jointly Administered

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Undersigned counsel hereby certifies that, on September 24, 2012, he caused to be served
a true and correct copy of the Notice of Change of Case Caption [Docket No. 706] via 
electronic mail, if indicated, to the parties listed on Exhibit “A.”  

.
This 24th day of September, 2012.

MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP

s/ Bryan E. Bates
Bryan E. Bates
Georgia Bar No. 140856
303 Peachtree Street, Suite 5300
Atlanta, Georgia 30308
404-527-4000 (phone)
404-527-4198 (fax)
bbates@mckennalong.com

Counsel for the Debtors

                                                
1 The Debtors, followed by the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification numbers and 
Chapter 11 case numbers, are as follows: CCHG Liquidation Co. (6338) (12-01220); CCHG Holdings, Inc. (1356) 
(12-01223); CCHG Liquidation Co. II, LLC (2842) (12-01225); CCHG Liquidation Co. III, LLC (5319) (12-
01226); CCHG Liquidation Co. IV, LLC (9879) (12-01227); CCHG Liquidation Co. V, LLC (3230) (12-01229); 
CCHG Liquidation Co. VI, LLC (2898) (12-01230); CCHG Liquidation Co. VII, LLC (7576) (12-01231); CCHG 
Liquidation Co. VIII, LLC (6559) (12-01234); CCHG Liquidation Co. IX, LLC (6486) (12-01236); and CCHG 
Liquidation Co. X, LLC (9665) (12-01237).
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EXHIBIT “A”

VIA E-MAIL
Katie Goodman, Liquidation Trustee
GGG Partners LLC
5883 Glenridge Drive, Suite 160
Atlanta, GA 30328
Eml: kgoodman@gggmgt.com

VIA E-MAIL
Office of The United States Trustee
Linda Barr
1835 Assembly Street
Suite 953
Columbia, SC 29201
Eml: linda.k.barr@usdoj.gov

VIA E-MAIL
Holland & Knight LLP
John J Monaghan, Esq.
Alan Weiss, Esq.
10 St James Ave
Boston, MA 02116
Eml: john.monaghan@hklaw.com
Eml: alan.weiss@hklaw.com

VIA E-MAIL
Nexsen Pruet LLC
Julio E Mendoza Jr, Esq.
PO Drawer 2426
1230 Main St; Ste 700 (29201)
Columbia, SC 29202
Eml: rmendoza@nexsenpruet.com

VIA E-MAIL
Wells Fargo Corporate Trust Service
Michael G. Slade
MAC #N9311-115
625 Marquette Avenue, 11th Floor
Minneapolis, MN  55479
Eml:  Michael.G.Slade@wellsfargo.com

VIA E-MAIL
McNair Law Firm, P.A.
Elizabeth J. Philp
P. O. Box 141
Charleston, SC  29402
Eml:  lphilp@mcnair.net

VIA E-MAIL
McNair Law Firm, P.A.
Michael M. Beal
P.O. Box 11390
Columbia, SC  29211
Eml:  mbeal@mcnair.net

VIA E-MAIL
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo, P.C.
Daniel S. Bleck
Charles W. Azano
One Financial Center
Boston, MA  02111
Eml:  DSBleck@mintz.com
Eml:  CWAzano@mintz.com
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